AD 581.40	Attorney Docket No. PIP0104PUS 1 37 6
FORM PTO-1595 05 - 04 - 2004 (Modified)	HI BIRL IRRU Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United State: 102736254	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kelvin Edward LEA Jonathan Rae LOWTHER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?X Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Paxflow Holdings Pte Ltd Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address:
— Other Execution Date: 18 December 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 18 December 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) US National Phase Entry of PCT Application No PCT/NZ02/00113 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E Nemazi 12/19/03	
John E Nemazi Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner For Patents U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total Number Of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, And Document:

PATENT REEL: 015274 FRAME: 0982 Attorney Docket No.: PIP0104PUSA

ASSIGNMENT (Multiple Assignors)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Kelvin Edward LEA of Level 3, 57 Syrnonds Street, Auckland; (NZ); and Jonathan Rae LOWTHER of Level 3, 57 Symonds Street, Auckland; (NZ);

respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Paxflow Holdings Pte Ltd, a corporation

RECORDED: 12/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 015274 FRAME: 0983